

February 1, 2023

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2377

Page 1, line 4, remove "and within the"

Page 1, line 5, remove "Trenton Service Area"

Page 1, line 22, remove the second the comma

Page 1, line 23, remove "including areas within the Trenton Service Area"

Page 2, line 14, remove ", including areas within the Trenton Service Area"

Page 2, line 27, remove ", including areas within the Trenton Service Area"

Page 3, line 29, remove ", including areas within the Trenton Service Area"

Page 3, line 29, overstrike the comma

Page 4, line 7, remove ", including areas within the"

Page 4, line 8, remove "Trenton Service Area."

Page 5, line 5, remove ", including areas within the Trenton Service Area"

Page 5, line 12, remove ", including areas"

Page 5, line 13, remove "within the Trenton Service Area"

Page 5, line 14, overstrike "Chapters" and insert immediately thereafter "A tribe or tribes shall adopt ordinances in conformity with chapters"

Page 5, line 14, remove the underscored comma

Page 5, line 15, remove "not in conflict with federal law or the agreement."

Page 5, line 15, overstrike "govern" and insert immediately thereafter "governing"

Page 5, line 16, after "administration" insert "by the tax commissioner"

Page 5, line 21, remove ", including areas within the Trenton Service Area"

Page 6, line 20, remove ", including areas within the Trenton Service Area"

Page 6, line 26, remove ", including areas within the Trenton Service Area"

Page 6, line 27, overstrike "Chapters" and insert immediately thereafter "A tribe or tribes shall adopt ordinances in conformity with chapters"

Page 6, line 27, remove the underscored comma

Page 6, line 28, remove "not in conflict with federal law or the agreement."

Page 6, line 28, overstrike "govern" and insert immediately thereafter "governing"

Page 6, line 28, after "administration" insert "and collection"

Page 6, line 28, after "taxes" insert "by the tax commissioner"

Page 7, line 7, remove ", including areas within the Trenton Service Area"

Page 8, line 5, remove ", including areas within the Trenton Service"

Page 8, line 6, remove "Area."

Renumber accordingly